

FILED

JUL 22 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
SUPREME COURT U.S.

No. 07-1529

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

JESSE JAY MONTEJO  
*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF LOUISIANA  
*Respondent.*

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI  
TO THE LOUISIANA SUPREME COURT

REPLY BRIEF

---

JELPI P. PICOU  
G. BEN COHEN  
THE CAPITAL APPEALS  
PROJECT  
636 Baronne Street  
New Orleans, LA 70113

DONALD B. VERRILLI, JR.  
*Counsel of Record*  
MARIN K. LEVY  
JENNER & BLOCK LLP  
1099 New York Ave. N.W.  
Suite 900  
Washington, D.C. 20001  
(202) 639-6000

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

I. THE STATE DOES NOT EVEN ATTEMPT TO DENY  
THE EXISTENCE OF A CONFLICT WARRANTING  
REVIEW.....1

II. THE RESULT BELOW IS NOT DICTATED BY  
*MICHIGAN V. JACKSON* AND *ILLINOIS V.  
PATTERSON*.....2

III. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS SQUARELY  
PRESENTED ON THIS RECORD. ....4

IV. THE STATE'S HARMLESS ERROR ANALYSIS IS  
MISTAKEN, AND NOT A REASON TO DENY  
REVIEW.....5

CONCLUSION .....7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## CASES

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991).....	7
<i>Bradford v. State</i> , 927 S.W.2d 329 (Ark. 1996).....	3
<i>Brewer v. Williams</i> , 430 U.S. 387 (1977) .....	4, 5
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967) .....	5, 6
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975).....	4
<i>Fry v. Plier</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2321 (2007).....	6
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985).....	4
<i>Massiah v. United States</i> , 377 U.S. 201 (1964).....	5
<i>Michigan v. Jackson</i> , 475 U.S. 625 (1986) .....	2, 4
<i>Montoya v. Collins</i> , 955 F.2d 279 (5th Cir. 1992).....	1
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	6
<i>Patterson v. Illinois</i> , 487 U.S. 285 (1988) .....	2, 3
<i>Satterwhite v. Texas</i> , 486 U.S. 249 (1988).....	7
<i>State v. Dagnall</i> , 612 N.W.2d 680 (Wis. 2000).....	3
<i>Stokes v. Singletary</i> , 952 F.2d 1567 (11th Cir. 1992) .....	1-2
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	6
<i>United States v. Henry</i> , 447 U.S. 264 (1980).....	4-5

---

Jesse Jay Montejo hereby submits this reply in support of his petition for a writ of certiorari, filed June 5, 2008.
